900635518 08/10/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900631995	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEALS FOR LESS NY INC.		07/26/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AS SOURCING LLC	
Street Address:	3321 East Princess Anne Road	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23502	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5438529	CLICK 'N BUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8TH FLOOR

Phone: (212) 596-0500

Email: ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com OSTROLENK FABER LLP **Correspondent Name:** 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TE/6215-7 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Moskowitz SIGNATURE: /Max Moskowitz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 2:

source=02683708#page1.tif source=02683708#page2.tif source=02683708#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0170**

900635518



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 10, 2021

PTAS

OSTROLENK FABER LLP 845 THIRD AVENUE 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022



00631995

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. There is a discrepancy with the receiving party's entity type. The cover sheet has Corporation but the document has Limited Liability Company.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Thursday**, **September 9**, **2021**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900631995

Access Code: 6RZ6J7MWZXAGEBF

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANN ZIEGLER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dri Mark Products, Inc.		07/26/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AS SOURCING LLC	
Street Address:	3321 East Princess Anne Road	
City:	Norfolk	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23502	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5438529	CLICK 'N BUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-0500

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Moskowitz	
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=02679528#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>DEALS FOR LESS NY INC.</u> ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an address at 727 South Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 is the current record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,438,529 for CLICK 'N BUILD registered on April 3, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, AS SOURCING LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, with an address at 3321 East Princess Anne Road, Norfolk, Virginia 23502, is desirous of acquiring the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth below.

DEALS FOR LESS NY INC.

7/26/24 [Date]

Name : Sam Schick Title: President

{02679519.1}

RECORDED: 07/26/2021